

12-05-2000

.ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101539533

Attorney's Docket No. 023600-222

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sunds Woodhandling Oy Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Valmet Woodhandling Oy Address: PL 210 28101 Pori, Finland
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name Other: Execution Date: November 1, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/391,396 	e execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents ir volved: 1
Name: Benton S. Duffett, Jr. Address: BURNS, DOANE, SWECKER & MATHIS, L.L.P. P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$_40.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary 8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Benton S. Duffett, Ir. November 14, 2000 Name of Person Signing Registration No. 22,030 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT (10/00)
REEL: 011293 FRAME: 0213

EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Trade name: Valmet Woodhandling Oy

Trade Register Number: 503.405
Date of registration: 19.12.1990

Domicile: Pori

Register entries:

TRADE NAME (registered 19.07.1999)

Valmet Woodhandling Oy.

DOMICILE (registered 19.12.1990)

Pori.

TRADE NAME HISTORY:

19.07.1999 - Valmet Woodhandling Oy

22.04.1992 - 18.07.1999 Sunds Defibrator Woodhandling Oy

19.12.1990 - 21.04.1992 Sunds Defibrator Rauma Woodhandling Oy

Helsinki, 01 November 2000

For a true copy of the extract:

RECORDED: 11/14/2000

Tuija Surojegin

Administrative Officer

CONTIL AN RECTION AND ALEXANDER OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

Fee 110 FM

PATENT REEL: 011293 FRAME: 0214